Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
103249	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andy H. Tsou (11/07/2005), Yoshihiro Soeda (03/30/2006), and Yuichi Hara (03/30/2006)	Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	13501 Katy Freeway
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Houston
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 77079 Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/548,257	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David T. Nikaido	
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address Att, Dist. ACM 0014/IIC	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AOK-0211/US Street Address: 1233 20th Street N.W.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: (202) 955-3750 Fax Number: (202) 955-3751 Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013

05/23/3 02 FC:

Form PTO-1595 (continued)							
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):							
A -1 -1:4: 1 A	•	(O. O. a. time and)					
Additional A	ssignees ((2. Continued):					
Assignee Name: Internal Address:							
Street Address:	36-11, Shin	nbashi 5-chome, Minato-	ku,				
City:T	okyo	State:	Country: Jap	pan Zip: 105-8685			
Assignee Name:							
Internal Address: Street Address:							
oncer Address.							
Cibe		Stato	Country:	71			
Oity.		State.	Country.	Zip:			
Assignee Name:		PARALLE STATE OF THE STATE OF T					
Internal Address:							
Street Address:							
City:	•	State:	Country:	Zip:			
Additional A _l	oplications	s and/or Patents (4	. Continued):				
Additional Patent A 4A. Continued:	Application Nun	nbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:				
		Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	No			

2

Docket No.: AOK-0211/US

REEL: 017939 FRAME: 0383

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	the angern Pres machine (a) (neternation)	ASSISTACE) by				
(Insert	1) EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS, INC.					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	ASSIGNEE's					
Address(es))	2) THE YOKOHAMA RUBBE		J.11.			
	35-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan					
(Title of Invention)	ELASTOMER COMPOSITION relating to International Patent Applica	exclusive right, title and interest to the LING DISPERSION SIZE OF Various PCT/MP US03 / 06699	e invention entitled FLASTOMER IN THERMOPL and/or for which application for L	ASTIC		
(Yaqaat data	of the United States was executed on e					
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	;	& Grauer, PLLC,			
of application,	(b) filed on		eby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	rified		
if not concurrent)	Serial No/	; data, when known.				
(Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to the said invention of the said inve	ace, reissue, reexamination, or public un ared in relation to same, such acts to in	se proceeding, and in any litigation or iclude but not be limited to executing a viding sworn testimony, and obtaining	other legal		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	a Charleto Solle	Yoshihiro Soeda	March 30, 2006			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3 Juichi Hara	Yuichi Hara	March 30, 2006			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATC)			
	(40000000000000000000000000000000000000	(TITE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
		· · · · · · · · ·	. ,			
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(and a ti de red	(ITE NAME)	(DATE)			

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

PATENT
REEL: 017939 FRAME: 0384